CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION Inclinated of the descriptions of the description of the

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the Proposed Renovation of Senior Citizen Building as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

MARBOY ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :

20040951331042716074

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE
34	pcs.	1/2" Hardiflex Fiber Cement Board	1,872.00		63,648.00
31	pcs.	Drywall Tracks 0.6mm x 50mm x 100mm x 3.0m	238.00		7,378.00
43	pcs.	Drywall studs 0.6mm x 50mm x 100mm x 3.0m	228.00		9,804.00
2	box	5/32 v 1/2 Blind Rivets	338.00		676.00
1700	pcs.	Hardifley Screw #8 x 32mm	2.48		4,216.00
2	pcs.	Masonsry Cutting Disc #4	495.00		990.0
4	pcs.	Countersink masonry drill bit for ficem board	247.00		988.0
6	pcs.	5//32 metal drill bit	98.00		588.0
2	box	Tox	100 60 73.00		146.0
5	pcs.	Magnetix Screw	58.00		290.0
58	pcs.	Framework Agreement, all bidders initi boowyld Add "4" 18	2,557.00		148,306.0
3	pcs.	1/2" thk Plywood in ot pojdus od liads thailgring villaion	1 0 10 00		3,744.0
2	pcs.	3/4" thk.Laminated Plywood goilgoexe and brightness nadt	11sde 3,384.00		6,768.0
52	pairs	Soft-closing drawer guide, bearing/zinc plated	423.00		21,996.0
52	pcs.	Drawer Handle	118.00		6,136.0
32	pcs.	URLI SHIDAYT OF SOUGAL P 3 1011 fo popular od uprie pre-	118.00		3,776.0
5	kg.	S (SOT) DIS DORRIDED ISOMOR OUR TO HORISHITH COLOR	98.00		490.0
7	on itr	Stickwel Wood Glue	297.00		2,079.0
1860	pcs.	Flat Head Philips Wood Screw (#8 x 50mm)	2.47	0	4,594.
2	pcs.	Countersink swood drill bit and wolfer light DAR and sham	248.00		496.
2	pcs.	Wood Dircular Saw Blade 7" 60T Bb ballsbaffor-and doug no als	945.00	11	1,890.
17	pcs.	1-1/4" Cable Hole	83.00	d	1,411.
52	pairs	Hydraulic Soft Closed Concealed Hinges	283.00		14,716.
199.8	bdft	2 x 2 Good Lumber of rabradas (c) evit to borned eldibries	9-000 8 83.00	20.2. V	16,583.
30	bdft	ice from the BAC that it submitted the redmud book 2 x 3 Good Lumber	00.88 of the no	8	2,490.
2	pcs.	1"x 1" x 10' Wood Moulding and bus emoon! Issial at himdus	The state of the state of	1)	296.
82	pcs.	1/2" x 1" x 10' Wood Edging and Payme gnill pinonsell	18 ed 93.00		7,626.
2.592	sq.m.	ses and permits required by law and stat sealO mmo	1	r _R	3,875.
43.73	bdft	2 x 2 S4S Wood Framing for Door	83.00		3,629.
36	bdft	Comp. 2 v. A v. C. C. C. Wood Joseph for Door	02.00		2,988.
5	pcs.	1/2" thk. Plywood for Door	1,248.00	Bunge	6,240.
2	kg.	Assorted Finishing Nail	08.00		196.
4	pcs	Door Knob, Heavy Duty	682.00	21.1,	2,728.
	is are	part of the Contract, Additional Contract document	84 shall form	6	351,778

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this AUG 15 2023

in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I BAC Member

Engr BENJAMIN I ACEDERA